13.		The wing items and quantities are included	l in sco	pe of v	vorks:	
Project/	,	Description	Quantity/		Unit Cost	Total
Number`		Boodiption	Unit		(Php)	Amount
Number			Orne		()	(Php)
	PARTI	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER				(11)
		Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00	L.S	207,696.28	207,696.28
	A.1.1(3) PART II	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1.00	L.O	207,000.20	201,000.20
	B.7(2)	Occupational Safety and Health Program	5.52	mo	19,386.23	107,011.99
25000 10 10	B.7(2)	Project Billboard/Sign Board	1.00	ea	9,156.81	9,156.81
IB No.	PART III	CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL,				The Control of the Co
CW-	I AIXI III	SANITARY/PLUMBING WORKS				
2022-	PART A	EARTHWORKS				
034	800(2)	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	l.s	9,487.50	9,487.50
	801(1)	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1.00	l.s	4,837.50	4,837.50
	803(1)a	Structure Excavation (Common Soil, Manual Excavation	60.20	m3	300.21	18,072.64
	804(4)	Gravel Fill	10.00	m3	2,227.04	22,270.40
	PART B	PLAIN AND REINFORCED CONCRETE WORK				
	900(1)c2	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A,	25.77	m3	9,115.70	234,911.59
	500 00000000000000000000000000000000000	28 days)	* * * *		40,000,04	40.670.00
	900(1)c3	Structural concrete for Footing Tie Beam (Class A, 28	4.44	m3	10,963.94	48,679.89
	000(4)-4	days)	23.55	m3	10,105.49	237,984.29
	900(1)c4	Structural Concrete for Column & Wall (Class A, 28 days) Structural Concrete (Suspended Slab), Class A, 28 days	5.46	m3	10,733.49	58,604.86
	900(1)c5	Structural Concrete (Suspended Slab), Class A, 28 days Structural Concrete for beams (Class A, 28 days)	2.80	m3	12,324.71	34,509.19
	900(1)c6 902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	5976.00	kg	71.15	425,192.40
,	903(2)	Formworks and Falseworks	454.67	m2	804.82	365,927.51
	PART C	FINISHING AND OTHER CIVIL WORKS				
	1005(5)	Steel Window	1.00	l.s	19,001.79	19,001.79
	1006(6)	Steel Doors and Frames	1.00	l.s	13,660.98	13,660.98
	1014(1)b1	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Long Span, above 0.427mm	19.68	m2	775.63	15,264.40
	3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Corrugated Type				
	1027(1)	Cement Plaster Finish	614.87	m2	218.40	134,287.61
	1032(1)c	Painting Works, Steel	132.71	m2	222.51	29,529.30
	1046(2)a1	100mm CHB Non-Load Bearing (including Reinforcing	62.97	m2	891.88	56,161.68
		Steel)	440.04	1	00.40	10 000 45
	1047(1)a	Structural Steel, Trusses	113.04	kg	96.43	10,900.45 12,390.65
	1047(1)b	Structural Steel Purlins	103.87	kg	119.29	12,390.03
	PART D	ELECTRICAL	1.00	l.s	6,472.80	6,472.80
	1100(10)	Conduit, Boxes and Fittings (Conduit Works/Conduit Rough-in)	1.00	1.5	0,472.00	0,472.00
	1101(33)	Wires and Wiring Devices	1.00	l.s	52,427.20	52,427.20
	1101(33)	PanelBoard with Main & Branch Breakers	1.00	l.s	12,982.80	12,982.80
	1102(18)	Solar Panel with Inverter, Battery and Other Devices	1.00		359,859.04	359,859.04
	1111(1)	Reinforced Concrete Pedestal/Pole	1.00	l.s	41,604.63	41,604.63
	1111(5)	Manhole	1.00	l.s	6,892.54	6,892.54
	1111(8)	Spool Insulator Wire Rack	7.00	set	419.29	2,935.03
	PARTÉ	MECHANICAL			2002000 2002000 00000	
	1201(2)	Centrifugal Pump with control	1.00	set	569,594.00	569,594.00
	1201(12)	Valves and Pipe Fittings	1.00	l.s	189,774.56	189,774.56
	DIVISION	FLOOD CONTROL, DRAINAGE AND WATER SUPPLY				
	IV					
	PARTI	WATER SUPPLY	4.00	1.5	1 202 500 22	1 202 509 22
	1602(5)	Polyethelene (HDPE) Plastiv Pipe with Excavation &	1.00	l.s	1,292,598.32	1,292,598.32
	CDI I	backfill Double Handling	1.00	l.s	386,136.00	386,136.00
	SPL-I	Double Handling				
			TOTAL		Php 4,996,816.63	

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D., the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **CLYDE E. SOTTO**, the Authorized Managing Officer, for the **GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION**. CONTRACTOR PROCURING ENTITY

Ву:

HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.

Provincial Governor

By:

Managing Officer

WITNESSES:

ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO Provincial Engineer

GDH -Provincial Accountant As to Funds Availability N